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Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Thomas Dodd Birchfield  A    12:24
  2 Alfie Thompson Leicester  A    12:26
  3 Jamie Goodge Tonbridge  A    12:28
  4 Tyler Hutchinson York Acorn  A    12:32
  5 Hugo Milner Derby AC    12:32
  6 Terry Fawden Highgate H    12:37
  7 Stan Willis Bedford &  A    12:46
  8 William Stockley Team Bath  A    12:55
  9 Jake Cvetkovic Aldershot  A    12:57
 10 Jordan Wood Cambridge  A    12:57
 11 Jamie Ward Wolverhamp    13:00
 12 Freddie Ayre Bedford &  B    13:10
 13 Jake Spilsbury Sale Harri  A    13:10
 14 Joseph Pollard Charnwood  A    13:11
 15 Dan Wilde Taunton Ac    13:12
 16 Oliver Dane City Of Sh    13:14
 17 Tom Fulton Shaftesbur  A    13:17
 18 Daniel Wilkinson Leamington    13:21
 19 Elliot Dee Shaftesbur  B    13:23
 20 Joe Ford LiverpoolH    13:26
 21 Joshua West Leicester  B    13:28
 22 William Perkin Chiltern H  A    13:30
 23 Cameron Perkins Team Bath  B    13:31
 24 Lewis Sternkopf Worcester    13:31
 25 Ollie Bowling NeneVH    13:36
 26 Joss Barber Blackheath  A    13:36
 27 Kane Smith Rotherham    13:39
 28 M CaltonSeal York Acorn  B    13:39
 29 Dominic Peachey Bedford &  C    13:46
 30 Feysel Nadew Herne Hill  A    13:48
 31 Nile Gibbs Vale Royal  A    13:49
 32 N AkinAgunbiade Blackheath  B    13:51
 33 Joshua Smith Charnwood  B    13:52

 34 Henry Dixon Team Bath  C    13:54
 35 Harry Schumann Cambridge  B    14:03
 36 Thomas Fitch Aldershot  B    14:04
 37 James Puxty Tonbridge  B    14:04
 38 Cassius Rathbone Thames Val  A    14:08
 39 Thomas Hopkins Coventry G    14:08
 40 Samuel Martin Swansea Ha  A    14:12
 41 Keiron Dunkley Bristol &  A    14:12
 42 Reuben Wilmshurst Bristol &  C    14:16
 43 Aiden Grainger Camberley    14:18
 44 Hamish Johnstone Tonbridge  C    14:20
 45 Ted Yeates City Of Po    14:23
 46 George Brown Chiltern H  C    14:26
 47 Imran Nedaw Herne Hill  B    14:27
 48 Owen Bramley Notts Ac    14:33
 49 Billy Cochrane Bristol &  B    14:34
 50 Christopher Ward Newark Ac    14:34
 51 Reece Webber Aldershot  C    14:36
 52 Mark Tobin Swansea Ha  B    14:38
 53 Harry Shelbourne Holmfirth    14:39
 54 Thomas Bury Stroud & D    14:45
 55 George Kerry Ealing Sou    14:46
 56 Patrick Robinson Solihull &  A    14:57
 57 Sanders George City Of No    14:58
 58 B Pitcairnknowles Tonbridge  D    15:05
 59 Jack Kinder Birchfield  B    15:15
 60 Rufus Kent Shaftesbur  C    15:21
 61 Sebastian Mills Chiltern H  B    15:23
 62 Gregor Kelling Banbury Ha    15:59
 63 Owen Locke Newport &    16:03
 64 Daniel Adam Solihull &  B    16:13
 65 Aurel SinkoUribe Thames Val  B    18:31
 66 Jacob Freeborough West Suffo  A    55:00
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Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Thomas Kendrick Tonbridge  A    13:00    25:28 +  2
  2 James Enwright Bedford &  A    12:58    25:44 +  5
  3 Alex Botterill York Acorn  A    13:20    25:52 +  1
  4 P BouttierButler Leicester  A    13:43    26:09 -  2
  5 Robbie Coupland Aldershot  A    13:14    26:11 +  4
  6 George Groom Shaftesbur  A    13:02    26:19 + 11
  7 Luke Crisp Cambridge  A    13:25    26:22 +  3
  8 Dempster Fawden Highgate H    13:48    26:25 -  2
  9 Robert Howorth Team Bath  A    13:47    26:42 -  1
 10 Jed Hemmings Birchfield  A    14:24    26:48 -  9
 11 Samuel Edwards Taunton Ac    13:38    26:50 +  4
 12 Archie Banks Charnwood  A    13:39    26:50 +  2
 13 Alfie Manthorpe City Of Sh    13:38    26:52 +  3
 14 Themis Bower Team Bath  B    13:22    26:53 +  9
 15 Callum Mullins Bedford &  B    13:46    26:56 -  3
 16 Harry Cresswell Wolverhamp    13:58    26:58 -  5
 17 Bradley Allan NeneVH    13:30    27:06 +  8
 18 D WalkerSmith Rotherham    13:30    27:09 +  9
 19 Sam Henning Chiltern H  A    13:43    27:13 +  3
 20 Abel Tesfalem Herne Hill  A    13:26    27:14 + 10
 21 Dylan Burchill Sale Harri  A    14:05    27:15 -  8
 22 A Wiltshire Blackheath  A    13:42    27:18 +  4
 23 Matthew Griffiths Leicester  B    13:52    27:20 -  2
 24 Nathan Smith York Acorn  B    13:47    27:26 +  4
 25 Dylan Barnes Derby AC    14:59    27:31 - 20
 26 Chreistian Woods LiverpoolH    14:08    27:34 -  6
 27 Samuel Wadsworth Leamington    14:37    27:58 -  9
 28 Thomas Gostelow Charnwood  B    14:11    28:03 +  5
 29 Charlie Davis Blackheath  B    14:15    28:06 +  3
 30 Oliver Morgan Worcester    14:37    28:08 -  6
 31 Oliver Dunn Tonbridge  B    14:07    28:11 +  6
 32 Harry Grace Aldershot  B    14:07    28:11 +  4
 33 Oliver Jones Swansea Ha  A    14:04    28:16 +  7
 34 Robert Weir Vale Royal  A    14:28    28:17 -  3
 35 Adam Shiret Shaftesbur  B    14:58    28:21 - 16
 36 Joshua Rogers Bedford &  C    14:36    28:22 -  7
 37 Will Wall City Of Po    14:03    28:26 +  8

 38 Thomas Mortimer Stroud & D    13:52    28:37 + 16
 39 A Rodrigues Camberley    14:21    28:39 +  4
 40 C MendesDa Thames Val  A    14:32    28:40 -  2
 41 Jack Flower Bristol &  A    14:29    28:41  0
 42 Malik Nehaili Herne Hill  B    14:24    28:51 +  5
 43 William Brown Chiltern H  C    14:29    28:55 +  3
 44 Shaun Bramley Notts Ac    14:26    28:59 +  4
 45 Peter Cooke Cambridge  B    14:59    29:02 - 10
 46 Anton Mills Bristol &  B    14:33    29:07 +  3
 47 Reece Farren Ealing Sou    14:25    29:11 +  8
 48 Thomas Robinson Solihull &  A    14:16    29:13 +  8
 49 Jack Reidy Coventry G    15:07    29:15 - 10
 50 Benedict Brooks Tonbridge  C    14:58    29:18 -  6
 51 Aaron Goulding Newark Ac    14:47    29:21 -  1
 52 Sean Pocknee Aldershot  C    14:54    29:30 -  1
 53 Jacob Cotton City Of No    14:44    29:42 +  4
 54 Joseph Tobin Swansea Ha  B    15:08    29:46 -  2
 55 Lewis Bartholomew Holmfirth    15:23    30:02 -  2
 56 Robert Hall Chiltern H  B    14:53    30:16 +  5
 57 Nathan Bailey Birchfield  B    15:03    30:18 +  2
 58 Otis HardingHill Bristol &  C    16:03    30:19 - 16
 59 Calum Laing Tonbridge  D    16:19    31:24 -  1
 60 Thomas Theobald Newport &    15:40    31:43 +  3
 61 Jake Stickley Banbury Ha    16:05    32:04 +  1
 62 Connor Pearson Solihull &  B    16:00    32:13 +  2
 63 Lucillo Burrell Thames Val  B    14:27    32:58 +  2
 64 Niall Ackroyd West Suffo  A    16:49  1:11:49 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 James Enwright Bedford &  A    12:58
  2 Thomas Kendrick Tonbridge  A    13:00
  3 George Groom Shaftesbur  A    13:02
  4 Robbie Coupland Aldershot  A    13:14
  5 Alex Botterill York Acorn  A    13:20
  6 Themis Bower Team Bath  B    13:22
  7 Luke Crisp Cambridge  A    13:25
  8 Abel Tesfalem Herne Hill  A    13:26
  9 Bradley Allan NeneVH    13:30
 10 D WalkerSmith Rotherham    13:30
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Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Alasdair Kinloch Tonbridge  A    12:26    37:54  0
  2 Ben Dijkstra Leicester  A    12:06    38:15 +  2
  3 William Mullins Bedford &  A    12:41    38:25 -  1
  4 Jack Boswell Aldershot  A    12:21    38:32 +  1
  5 Robbie Brown York Acorn  A    12:45    38:37 -  2
  6 Robert Huckle Cambridge  A    13:01    39:23 +  1
  7 Jeremy Dempsey Shaftesbur  A    13:18    39:37 -  1
  8 Paul Burgess Herne Hill  A    12:54    40:08 + 12
  9 George Burnett Charnwood  A    13:22    40:12 +  3
 10 Benjamin Jones Taunton Ac    13:29    40:19 +  1
 11 Ryan Hodgkiss Wolverhamp    13:23    40:21 +  5
 12 John Howorth Team Bath  A    13:41    40:23 -  3
 13 Joe Massingham Rotherham    13:19    40:28 +  5
 14 Benjamin Davies Bedford &  B    13:37    40:33 +  1
 15 Cameron Cass City Of Sh    13:54    40:46 -  2
 16 Johnathon Wilson Team Bath  B    13:54    40:47 -  2
 17 Thomas Rogerson LiverpoolH    13:14    40:48 +  9
 18 Adam Spilsbury Sale Harri  A    13:33    40:48 +  3
 19 Angus McMillan York Acorn  B    13:37    41:03 +  5
 20 Alaistair Sleeman Highgate H    14:43    41:08 - 12
 21 Jake Potter Blackheath  A    13:51    41:09 +  1
 22 Jesse Magorrian Tonbridge  B    13:00    41:11 +  9
 23 Richard Slade Chiltern H  A    14:04    41:17 -  4
 24 Will Baker NeneVH    14:21    41:27 -  7
 25 Alex Jones Birchfield  A    14:56    41:44 - 15
 26 Elliot Lawrence Swansea Ha  A    13:30    41:46 +  7
 27 William Parsons Vale Royal  A    13:30    41:47 +  7
 28 Samuel Gartside Charnwood  B    13:53    41:56  0
 29 Oliver Freer Leicester  B    14:40    42:00 -  6
 30 Harry Leeming Bristol &  A    13:29    42:10 + 11
 31 Ollie Percival Aldershot  B    14:01    42:12 +  1
 32 James Fleming Camberley    13:36    42:15 +  7
 33 Kieran Chahal Leamington    14:24    42:22 -  6
 34 Karim Mahaddine Thames Val  A    13:46    42:26 +  6

 35 Josh Davidson Blackheath  B    14:24    42:30 -  6
 36 Tom Wood Derby AC    15:06    42:37 - 11
 37 James Brennan Shaftesbur  B    14:18    42:39 -  2
 38 Adam Ward Notts Ac    13:58    42:57 +  6
 39 Sam Cohen Herne Hill  B    14:08    42:59 +  3
 40 Kieron James City Of Po    15:02    43:28 -  3
 41 Jamie Westwood Worcester    15:35    43:43 - 11
 42 Kyle Haynes Bristol &  B    14:40    43:47 +  4
 43 Stuart Crichton Solihull &  A    14:48    44:01 +  5
 44 Christian Lee Tonbridge  C    14:47    44:05 +  6
 45 Ben Minnican Stroud & D    15:31    44:08 -  7
 46 Seth Waterman Holmfirth    14:10    44:12 +  9
 47 Hugh Sadler Bristol &  C    14:04    44:23 + 11
 48 Jacob Seal Swansea Ha  B    14:45    44:31 +  6
 49 John Fielding Ealing Sou    15:24    44:35 -  2
 50 Saul O’Neil Coventry G    15:23    44:38 -  1
 51 Oliver New Cambridge  B    15:40    44:42 -  6
 52 Harry Kettle Chiltern H  B    14:29    44:45 +  4
 53 Patrick Bolsher Newark Ac    16:18    45:39 -  2
 54 O Mardenborough Birchfield  B    15:24    45:42 +  3
 55 Daniel Blades Tonbridge  D    15:55    47:19 +  4
 56 Matthew Mansfield Solihull &  B    15:18    47:31 +  6
 57 Seff Davies Newport &    19:08    50:51 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Ben Dijkstra Leicester  A    12:06
  2 Jack Boswell Aldershot  A    12:21
  3 Alasdair Kinloch Tonbridge  A    12:26
  4 William Mullins Bedford &  A    12:41
  5 Robbie Brown York Acorn  A    12:45
  6 Paul Burgess Herne Hill  A    12:54
  7 Jesse Magorrian Tonbridge  B    13:00
  8 Robert Huckle Cambridge  A    13:01
  9 Thomas Rogerson LiverpoolH    13:14
 10 Jeremy Dempsey Shaftesbur  A    13:18
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Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    37:54
1 Jamie Goodge (3) 12:28 2 Thomas Kendrick (1) 13:00
3 Alasdair Kinloch (1) 12:26
  2 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’    38:15
1 Alfie Thompson (2) 12:26 2 P BouttierButler (4) 13:43
3 Ben Dijkstra (2) 12:06
  3 Bedford & County AC  ‘A’    38:25
1 Stan Willis (7) 12:46 2 James Enwright (2) 12:58
3 William Mullins (3) 12:41
  4 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    38:32
1 Jake Cvetkovic (9) 12:57 2 Robbie Coupland (5) 13:14
3 Jack Boswell (4) 12:21
  5 York Acorn Running Club  ‘A’    38:37
1 Tyler Hutchinson (4) 12:32 2 Alex Botterill (3) 13:20
3 Robbie Brown (5) 12:45
  6 Cambridge & Coleridge AC  ‘A’    39:23
1 Jordan Wood (10) 12:57 2 Luke Crisp (7) 13:25
3 Robert Huckle (6) 13:01
  7 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    39:37
1 Tom Fulton (17) 13:17 2 George Groom (6) 13:02
3 Jeremy Dempsey (7) 13:18
  8 Herne Hill Harriers  ‘A’    40:08
1 Feysel Nadew (30) 13:48 2 Abel Tesfalem (20) 13:26
3 Paul Burgess (8) 12:54
  9 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    40:12
1 Joseph Pollard (14) 13:11 2 Archie Banks (12) 13:39
3 George Burnett (9) 13:22
 10 Taunton AC    40:19
1 Dan Wilde (15) 13:12 2 Samuel Edwards (11) 13:38
3 Benjamin Jones (10) 13:29
 11 Wolverhampton & Bilston    40:21
1 Jamie Ward (11) 13:00 2 Harry Cresswell (16) 13:58
3 Ryan Hodgkiss (11) 13:23
 12 Team Bath Athletics Club  ‘A’    40:23
1 William Stockley (8) 12:55 2 Robert Howorth (9) 13:47
3 John Howorth (12) 13:41
 13 Rotherham Harriers & AC    40:28
1 Kane Smith (27) 13:39 2 D WalkerSmith (18) 13:30
3 Joe Massingham (13) 13:19
 14 Bedford & County AC  ‘B’    40:33
1 Freddie Ayre (12) 13:10 2 Callum Mullins (15) 13:46
3 Benjamin Davies (14) 13:37
 15 City Of Sheffield AC    40:46
1 Oliver Dane (16) 13:14 2 Alfie Manthorpe (13) 13:38
3 Cameron Cass (15) 13:54
 16 Team Bath Athletics Club  ‘B’    40:47
1 Cameron Perkins (23) 13:31 2 Themis Bower (14) 13:22
3 Johnathon Wilson (16) 13:54
 17 Liverpool Harriers & AC    40:48
1 Joe Ford (20) 13:26 2 Chreistian Woods (26) 14:08
3 Thomas Rogerson (17) 13:14
 18 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    40:48
1 Jake Spilsbury (13) 13:10 2 Dylan Burchill (21) 14:05
3 Adam Spilsbury (18) 13:33
 19 York Acorn Running Club  ‘B’    41:03
1 M CaltonSeal (28) 13:39 2 Nathan Smith (24) 13:47
3 Angus McMillan (19) 13:37
 20 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  ‘A’    41:09
1 Joss Barber (26) 13:36 2 A Wiltshire (22) 13:42
3 Jake Potter (21) 13:51
 21 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    41:11
1 James Puxty (37) 14:04 2 Oliver Dunn (31) 14:07
3 Jesse Magorrian (22) 13:00
 22 Chiltern Harriers AC  ‘A’    41:17
1 William Perkin (22) 13:30 2 Sam Henning (19) 13:43
3 Richard Slade (23) 14:04

 23 Nene Valley Harriers    41:27
1 Ollie Bowling (25) 13:36 2 Bradley Allan (17) 13:30
3 Will Baker (24) 14:21
 24 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    41:44
1 Thomas Dodd (1) 12:24 2 Jed Hemmings (10) 14:24
3 Alex Jones (25) 14:56
 25 Swansea Harriers  ‘A’    41:46
1 Samuel Martin (40) 14:12 2 Oliver Jones (33) 14:04
3 Elliot Lawrence (26) 13:30
 26 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    41:47
1 Nile Gibbs (31) 13:49 2 Robert Weir (34) 14:28
3 William Parsons (27) 13:30
 27 Charnwood A C  ‘B’    41:56
1 Joshua Smith (33) 13:52 2 Thomas Gostelow (28) 14:11
3 Samuel Gartside (28) 13:53
 28 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘B’    42:00
1 Joshua West (21) 13:28 2 Matthew Griffiths (23) 13:52
3 Oliver Freer (29) 14:40
 29 Bristol & West Ac (Est. 1882)  ‘A’    42:10
1 Keiron Dunkley (41) 14:12 2 Jack Flower (41) 14:29
3 Harry Leeming (30) 13:29
 30 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘B’    42:12
1 Thomas Fitch (36) 14:04 2 Harry Grace (32) 14:07
3 Ollie Percival (31) 14:01
 31 Camberley & District AC    42:15
1 Aiden Grainger (43) 14:18 2 A Rodrigues (39) 14:21
3 James Fleming (32) 13:36
 32 Leamington Cycling & Athletic    42:22
1 Daniel Wilkinson (18) 13:21 2 Samuel Wadsworth (27) 14:37
3 Kieran Chahal (33) 14:24
 33 Thames Valley Harriers  ‘A’    42:26
1 Cassius Rathbone (38) 14:08 2 C MendesDa (40) 14:32
3 Karim Mahaddine (34) 13:46
 34 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  ‘B’    42:30
1 N AkinAgunbiade (32) 13:51 2 Charlie Davis (29) 14:15
3 Josh Davidson (35) 14:24
 35 Derby Athletic Club    42:37
1 Hugo Milner (5) 12:32 2 Dylan Barnes (25) 14:59
3 Tom Wood (36) 15:06
 36 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘B’    42:39
1 Elliot Dee (19) 13:23 2 Adam Shiret (35) 14:58
3 James Brennan (37) 14:18
 37 Notts AC    42:57
1 Owen Bramley (48) 14:33 2 Shaun Bramley (44) 14:26
3 Adam Ward (38) 13:58
 38 Herne Hill Harriers  ‘B’    42:59
1 Imran Nedaw (47) 14:27 2 Malik Nehaili (42) 14:24
3 Sam Cohen (39) 14:08
 39 City Of Portsmouth AC    43:28
1 Ted Yeates (45) 14:23 2 Will Wall (37) 14:03
3 Kieron James (40) 15:02
 40 Worcester AC    43:43
1 Lewis Sternkopf (24) 13:31 2 Oliver Morgan (30) 14:37
3 Jamie Westwood (41) 15:35
 41 Bristol & West Ac (Est. 1882)  ‘B’    43:47
1 Billy Cochrane (49) 14:34 2 Anton Mills (46) 14:33
3 Kyle Haynes (42) 14:40
 42 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘A’    44:01
1 Patrick Robinson (56) 14:57 2 Thomas Robinson (48) 14:16
3 Stuart Crichton (43) 14:48
 43 Tonbridge AC  ‘C’    44:05
1 Hamish Johnstone (44) 14:20 2 Benedict Brooks (50) 14:58
3 Christian Lee (44) 14:47
 44 Stroud & District AC    44:08
1 Thomas Bury (54) 14:45 2 Thomas Mortimer (38) 13:52
3 Ben Minnican (45) 15:31
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 45 Holmfirth Harriers AC    44:12
1 Harry Shelbourne (53) 14:39 2 Lewis Bartholomew(55) 15:23
3 Seth Waterman (46) 14:10
 46 Bristol & West Ac (Est. 1882)  ‘C’    44:23
1 Reuben Wilmshurst (42) 14:16 2 Otis HardingHill (58) 16:03
3 Hugh Sadler (47) 14:04
 47 Swansea Harriers  ‘B’    44:31
1 Mark Tobin (52) 14:38 2 Joseph Tobin (54) 15:08
3 Jacob Seal (48) 14:45
 48 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC    44:35
1 George Kerry (55) 14:46 2 Reece Farren (47) 14:25
3 John Fielding (49) 15:24
 49 Coventry Godiva Harriers    44:38
1 Thomas Hopkins (39) 14:08 2 Jack Reidy (49) 15:07
3 Saul O’Neil (50) 15:23
 50 Cambridge & Coleridge AC  ‘B’    44:42
1 Harry Schumann (35) 14:03 2 Peter Cooke (45) 14:59
3 Oliver New (51) 15:40
 51 Chiltern Harriers AC  ‘B’    44:45
1 Sebastian Mills (61) 15:23 2 Robert Hall (56) 14:53
3 Harry Kettle (52) 14:29
 52 Newark AC    45:39
1 Christopher Ward (50) 14:34 2 Aaron Goulding (51) 14:47
3 Patrick Bolsher (53) 16:18
 53 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    45:42
1 Jack Kinder (59) 15:15 2 Nathan Bailey (57) 15:03
3 O Mardenborough (54) 15:24
 54 Tonbridge AC  ‘D’    47:19
1 B Pitcairnknowles (58) 15:05 2 Calum Laing (59) 16:19
3 Daniel Blades (55) 15:55
 55 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘B’    47:31
1 Daniel Adam (64) 16:13 2 Connor Pearson (62) 16:00
3 Matthew Mansfield (56) 15:18
 56 Newport & District RC    50:51
1 Owen Locke (63) 16:03 2 Thomas Theobald (60) 15:40
3 Seff Davies (57) 19:08

Non-Counters -

Highgate Harriers    41:08
1 Terry Fawden (6) 12:37 2 Dempster Fawden (8) 13:48
3 Alaistair Sleeman (20) 14:43

Incomplete Teams:

Bedford & County AC  ‘C’
1 Dominic Peachey (29) 13:46 2 Joshua Rogers (36) 14:36

Chiltern Harriers AC  ‘C’
1 George Brown (46) 14:26 2 William Brown (43) 14:29

Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘C’
1 Reece Webber (51) 14:36 2 Sean Pocknee (52) 14:54

City Of Norwich AC
1 Sanders George (57) 14:58 2 Jacob Cotton (53) 14:44

Banbury Harriers AC
1 Gregor Kelling (62) 15:59 2 Jake Stickley (61) 16:05

Thames Valley Harriers  ‘B’
1 Aurel SinkoUribe (65) 18:31 2 Lucillo Burrell (63) 14:27

West Suffolk AC  ‘A’
1 Jacob Freeborough (66) 55:00 2 Niall Ackroyd (64) 16:49

Team Bath Athletics Club  ‘C’
1 Henry Dixon (34) 13:54

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘C’
1 Rufus Kent (60) 15:21



Sport
    Soft

ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 13th October 2013

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Ben Dijkstra Leicester A    12:06
  2 Jack Boswell Aldershot A    12:21
  3 Thomas Dodd Birchfield A    12:24
  4 Alfie Thompson Leicester A    12:26
  = Alasdair Kinloch Tonbridge A    12:26
  6 Jamie Goodge Tonbridge A    12:28
  7 Hugo Milner Derby AC    12:32
  = Tyler Hutchinson York Acorn A    12:32
  9 Terry Fawden Highgate H    12:37
 10 William Mullins Bedford & A    12:41
 11 Robbie Brown York Acorn A    12:45
 12 Stan Willis Bedford & A    12:46
 13 Paul Burgess Herne Hill A    12:54
 14 William Stockley Team Bath A    12:55
 15 Jake Cvetkovic Aldershot A    12:57
  = Jordan Wood Cambridge A    12:57
 17 James Enwright Bedford & A    12:58
 18 Thomas Kendrick Tonbridge A    13:00
  = Jesse Magorrian Tonbridge B    13:00
  = Jamie Ward Wolverhamp    13:00
 21 Robert Huckle Cambridge A    13:01
 22 George Groom Shaftesbur A    13:02
 23 Freddie Ayre Bedford & B    13:10
  = Jake Spilsbury Sale Harri A    13:10
 25 Joseph Pollard Charnwood A    13:11
 26 Dan Wilde Taunton Ac    13:12
 27 Robbie Coupland Aldershot A    13:14
  = Thomas Rogerson LiverpoolH    13:14
  = Oliver Dane City Of Sh    13:14
 30 Tom Fulton Shaftesbur A    13:17
 31 Jeremy Dempsey Shaftesbur A    13:18
 32 Joe Massingham Rotherham    13:19
 33 Alex Botterill York Acorn A    13:20
 34 Daniel Wilkinson Leamington    13:21
 35 Themis Bower Team Bath B    13:22
  = George Burnett Charnwood A    13:22
 37 Ryan Hodgkiss Wolverhamp    13:23
  = Elliot Dee Shaftesbur B    13:23
 39 Luke Crisp Cambridge A    13:25
 40 Joe Ford LiverpoolH    13:26
  = Abel Tesfalem Herne Hill A    13:26
 42 Joshua West Leicester B    13:28
 43 Benjamin Jones Taunton Ac    13:29
  = Harry Leeming Bristol & A    13:29
 45 Elliot Lawrence Swansea Ha A    13:30
  = William Parsons Vale Royal A    13:30
  = William Perkin Chiltern H A    13:30
  = Bradley Allan NeneVH    13:30
  = D WalkerSmith Rotherham    13:30
 50 Cameron Perkins Team Bath B    13:31
  = Lewis Sternkopf Worcester    13:31
 52 Adam Spilsbury Sale Harri A    13:33
 53 Joss Barber Blackheath A    13:36
  = Ollie Bowling NeneVH    13:36
  = James Fleming Camberley    13:36
 56 Benjamin Davies Bedford & B    13:37
  = Angus McMillan York Acorn B    13:37
 58 Alfie Manthorpe City Of Sh    13:38
  = Samuel Edwards Taunton Ac    13:38
 60 Kane Smith Rotherham    13:39
  = M CaltonSeal York Acorn B    13:39
  = Archie Banks Charnwood A    13:39
 63 John Howorth Team Bath A    13:41
 64 A Wiltshire Blackheath A    13:42
 65 Sam Henning Chiltern H A    13:43
  = P BouttierButler Leicester A    13:43
 67 Callum Mullins Bedford & B    13:46
  = Dominic Peachey Bedford & C    13:46
  = Karim Mahaddine Thames Val A    13:46

 70 Robert Howorth Team Bath A    13:47
  = Nathan Smith York Acorn B    13:47
 72 Feysel Nadew Herne Hill A    13:48
  = Dempster Fawden Highgate H    13:48
 74 Nile Gibbs Vale Royal A    13:49
 75 N AkinAgunbiade Blackheath B    13:51
  = Jake Potter Blackheath A    13:51
 77 Thomas Mortimer Stroud & D    13:52
  = Matthew Griffiths Leicester B    13:52
  = Joshua Smith Charnwood B    13:52
 80 Samuel Gartside Charnwood B    13:53
 81 Johnathon Wilson Team Bath B    13:54
  = Cameron Cass City Of Sh    13:54
  = Henry Dixon Team Bath C    13:54
 84 Harry Cresswell Wolverhamp    13:58
  = Adam Ward Notts Ac    13:58
 86 Ollie Percival Aldershot B    14:01
 87 Will Wall City Of Po    14:03
  = Harry Schumann Cambridge B    14:03
 89 Oliver Jones Swansea Ha A    14:04
  = Richard Slade Chiltern H A    14:04
  = Hugh Sadler Bristol & C    14:04
  = Thomas Fitch Aldershot B    14:04
  = James Puxty Tonbridge B    14:04
 94 Dylan Burchill Sale Harri A    14:05
 95 Oliver Dunn Tonbridge B    14:07
  = Harry Grace Aldershot B    14:07
 97 Sam Cohen Herne Hill B    14:08
  = Cassius Rathbone Thames Val A    14:08
  = Chreistian Woods LiverpoolH    14:08
  = Thomas Hopkins Coventry G    14:08
101 Seth Waterman Holmfirth    14:10
102 Thomas Gostelow Charnwood B    14:11
103 Keiron Dunkley Bristol & A    14:12
  = Samuel Martin Swansea Ha A    14:12
105 Charlie Davis Blackheath B    14:15
106 Thomas Robinson Solihull & A    14:16
  = Reuben Wilmshurst Bristol & C    14:16
108 Aiden Grainger Camberley    14:18
  = James Brennan Shaftesbur B    14:18
110 Hamish Johnstone Tonbridge C    14:20
111 Will Baker NeneVH    14:21
  = A Rodrigues Camberley    14:21
113 Ted Yeates City Of Po    14:23
114 Kieran Chahal Leamington    14:24
  = Josh Davidson Blackheath B    14:24
  = Jed Hemmings Birchfield A    14:24
  = Malik Nehaili Herne Hill B    14:24
118 Reece Farren Ealing Sou    14:25
119 George Brown Chiltern H C    14:26
  = Shaun Bramley Notts Ac    14:26
121 Lucillo Burrell Thames Val B    14:27
  = Imran Nedaw Herne Hill B    14:27
123 Robert Weir Vale Royal A    14:28
124 William Brown Chiltern H C    14:29
  = Harry Kettle Chiltern H B    14:29
  = Jack Flower Bristol & A    14:29
127 C MendesDa Thames Val A    14:32
128 Anton Mills Bristol & B    14:33
  = Owen Bramley Notts Ac    14:33
130 Billy Cochrane Bristol & B    14:34
  = Christopher Ward Newark Ac    14:34
132 Joshua Rogers Bedford & C    14:36
  = Reece Webber Aldershot C    14:36
134 Samuel Wadsworth Leamington    14:37
  = Oliver Morgan Worcester    14:37
136 Mark Tobin Swansea Ha B    14:38
137 Harry Shelbourne Holmfirth    14:39
138 Oliver Freer Leicester B    14:40
  = Kyle Haynes Bristol & B    14:40
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140 Alaistair Sleeman Highgate H    14:43
141 Jacob Cotton City Of No    14:44
142 Thomas Bury Stroud & D    14:45
  = Jacob Seal Swansea Ha B    14:45
144 George Kerry Ealing Sou    14:46
145 Christian Lee Tonbridge C    14:47
  = Aaron Goulding Newark Ac    14:47
147 Stuart Crichton Solihull & A    14:48
148 Robert Hall Chiltern H B    14:53
149 Sean Pocknee Aldershot C    14:54
150 Alex Jones Birchfield A    14:56
151 Patrick Robinson Solihull & A    14:57
152 Benedict Brooks Tonbridge C    14:58
  = Adam Shiret Shaftesbur B    14:58
  = Sanders George City Of No    14:58
155 Peter Cooke Cambridge B    14:59
  = Dylan Barnes Derby AC    14:59
157 Kieron James City Of Po    15:02
158 Nathan Bailey Birchfield B    15:03
159 B Pitcairnknowles Tonbridge D    15:05
160 Tom Wood Derby AC    15:06
161 Jack Reidy Coventry G    15:07
162 Joseph Tobin Swansea Ha B    15:08
163 Jack Kinder Birchfield B    15:15
164 Matthew Mansfield Solihull & B    15:18
165 Rufus Kent Shaftesbur C    15:21
166 Saul O’Neil Coventry G    15:23
  = Sebastian Mills Chiltern H B    15:23
  = Lewis Bartholomew Holmfirth    15:23
169 John Fielding Ealing Sou    15:24
  = O Mardenborough Birchfield B    15:24
171 Ben Minnican Stroud & D    15:31
172 Jamie Westwood Worcester    15:35
173 Oliver New Cambridge B    15:40
  = Thomas Theobald Newport &    15:40
175 Daniel Blades Tonbridge D    15:55
176 Gregor Kelling Banbury Ha    15:59
177 Connor Pearson Solihull & B    16:00
178 Owen Locke Newport &    16:03
  = Otis HardingHill Bristol & C    16:03
180 Jake Stickley Banbury Ha    16:05
181 Daniel Adam Solihull & B    16:13
182 Patrick Bolsher Newark Ac    16:18
183 Calum Laing Tonbridge D    16:19
184 Niall Ackroyd West Suffo A    16:49
185 Aurel SinkoUribe Thames Val B    18:31
186 Seff Davies Newport &    19:08
187 Jacob Freeborough West Suffo A    55:00


